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Dr.Eisa Cox
Superintendent

eisa.cox@ashe.k12.nc.us
Ashe County Schools

320 South Street

Jefferson, NC 28640

336-246-7175

mailto:eisa.cox@ashe.k12.nc.us


Terry Richardson
Director of Exceptional 

Children and Pre-K Programs
terry.richardson@ashe.k12.nc.us

Evidence-Based Programs

Jodi Grubb
EC Program Specialist

jodi.grubb@ashe.k12.nc.us

mailto:terry.richardson@ashe.k12.nc.us


Ashe 
County Schools

Anita Chamberlain

Email: anita.chamberlain@ashe.k12.nc.us



Ashe Campus of Wilkes 
community College

Jennifer Glass
https://www.wilkescc.edu/about-us/locations/ashe-

campus/

Programs:
Dual Enrollment 

Workforce Development
Associates Degree

Ashe Campus of Wilkes Community College

363 Campus Drive

West Jefferson, NC 28694

Telephone: 336-846-3900

Jennifer Glass

jennifer.glass@ashe.k12.nc.us

https://www.wilkescc.edu/about-us/locations/ashe-campus/
https://www.wilkescc.edu/about-us/locations/ashe-campus/
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=363+Campus+Drive,+Jefferson,+NC+28694
http://maps.google.com/maps?q=363+Campus+Drive,+Jefferson,+NC+28694


Clerk Of Superior 
Court

Pam Barlow 
Website: www.nccourts.gov

Email: pam.w.barlow@nccourts.org

Programs:

Guardianship

Contact Information:

Pam W. Barlow

150 Government Circle, Suite 3100

Jefferson, NC  28640

336-219-1400

http://www.nccourts.gov/


Watauga 
Opportunities, INC

& PRE-ETS
Website:

https://www.woiworks.org/

Programs:

Pre-ETS Transition Services (Pre-ETS)
Community Employment SEFA

Innovations Services
Long Term Community Support (LTCS)

Robert Darcy  rdarcy@woiworks.org

Janet Adams  jadams@woriworks.org

Emily Isaacs

Community Employment Director

eisaacs@woiworks.org

Melissa Darcy

Director of IDD Services

mdarcy@woiworks.org

642 Greenway Road, Boone, NC 28607

828-264-5008

Robert Darcy and Janet Adams

https://www.woiworks.org/
mailto:rdarcy@woiworks.org
mailto:eisaacs@woiworks.org
mailto:mdarcy@woiworks.org


Ashe opportunities

Michele meservey
Website:

http://woiworks.org/

Programs

Long Term Community Support (LTCS)

Contact information

626 Ashe Central School Road Unit 3

Jefferson, NC 28640

336-489-8585

Email: mmeservey@woiworks.org

photo



Vaya Health

MAryAnn Haskell
Website:

http://www.vayahealth.com/

Contact information:

101 Colvard Street

Jefferson, NC 28640

336-246-4542

Email: Maryann.Haskell@vayahealth.com



Daymark Recovery 
SErvices, Inc. 

Paige Stephens
Programs:

● Substance Abuse Outpatient Treatment

● DWI/DWLR Treatment

● Mental Health Outpatient Treatment

● Assertive Community Treatment Team (ACTT)

● Intensive In-Home Services for Children and 

Adolescents

● Psychiatric Medication Clinic

● Advanced Access/Walk-In Clinic

● Psychosocial Rehabilitation Services

● Psychological Assessments

● Mobile Engagement

● Emergency Services

● School-Based Therapy

● IPS Support Employment

Contact information

Contact Information:

101 Colvard Street,

Jefferson, NC 28640

336-246-4542

Fax: 336-246-2364

Website: https://www.daymarkrecovery.org/



Generations Adult 
DAy Health Center

Cindi Blackburn
Website: www.asheaging.com

Email: CindiBlackburn@generationsashe.org

Programs:

Innovations, CAP DA/MR, Social Services supports

Contact Information:

180 Chatty Rob Lane

West Jefferson, NC 28694

Phone: (336) 246-2461

Fax: 336-246-5724

http://www.asheaging.com/


Parent to Parent 
FSN HC 

Norma Bouchard
Website:

https://parent2parent.appstate.edu

Resource DataBase:

http://www.p2presources.com/

Facebook: 

social media page

Programs:
https://parent2parent.appstate.edu/services

Contact Information:

NORMA BOUCHARD

Outreach Coordinator: Ashe & Wilkes

bouchardnj@appstate.edu

DIANE COFFEY

Outreach Coordinator: Alleghany, Ashe & Watauga

coffeypd@appstate.edu

https://parent2parent.appstate.edu
http://www.p2presources.com/
https://www.facebook.com/P2PHC/


SUmmit Support 
SErvices of Ashe, inc

Morgan rothrock
Website:

http://www.summitsupportservices.org/index.html

Programs:

http://www.summitsupportservices.org/programs.html

Contact information:

Diane Wait

dianew@summitsupportservices.org

Shari Rognstad

sharir@summitsupportservices.org

Morgan Rothrock

morganr@summitsupportservices.org

Phone 336-846-4491

http://www.summitsupportservices.org/index.html
http://www.summitsupportservices.org/programs.html
mailto:dianew@summitsupportservices.org
mailto:sharir@summitsupportservices.org


Vocational 
Rehabilitation

Mike BirkMire

Website:

https://www.ncdhhs.gov/divisions/dvrs

Programs:
Client Assistant Program

Community Rehabilitation Services
Employment Services for People with Disabilities

Independent Living Rehabilitation 
Job Seeker’s Toolkit

NC Assistive Technology Program

Photo

Contact information

245 Winklers Creek Road

Suite A

Boone, NC 28607

(828) 278-6250

Fax (828) 278-6299

Toll Free (888) 521-5054

Email: michael.birkmire@dhhs.nc.gov



Career & Technical 
Education

Earl Pennington

Email: earl.pennington@ashe.k12.nc.us







Ashe County High 
School

Jennifer Treva
Email contact:  jennifer.treva@ashe.k12.nc.us

Referrals to Voc. Rehab.

Voc. Rehab. Placements

Community-Based Internships and Experiences

FAFSA and college applications

Communicating with students and families 

about current post-secondary options

Ensuring students are meeting the 

requirements for graduation

mailto:jennifer.treva@ashe.k12.nc.us
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